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Name

GHB (George) Gilbert
EW (Edward) Ward

C (Charles) Lawrence
RC (Robert) Hewitt
NFD (Nat) Thomson

EJ (Ned) Gregory

J (Joseph) Coates

E (Edwin) Evans

WL (Billy) Murdoch
DW (Dave) Gregory

T (Jerry) Powell

HH (Hugh) Massie

TW (Tom) Garrett

PS (Percy) McDonnell
HCS (Hugh) Hiddlestone
H (Harry) Moses

JJ (Jonas) Davis

CTB (Charlie) Turner
AC (Alick) Bannerman
SR (Sydney) Walford
CA (Charles) Richardson
SE (Syd) Gregory

LT (Leslie) Cobcroft

FA (Frank) Iredale

JJ (James) Kelly

AL (Andrew) Newell
AJY (Bert) Hopkins

HA (Harold) Evers

WD (Walter) Loveridge
MA (Monty) Noble

A (Austin) Diamond
LW (Leslie) Pye

H (Hanson) Carter

VT (Victor) Trumper
NY (Norman) Deane
ABS (Alfred) White

JE (John) Hodgkinson
EF (Mick) Waddy

H (Harry) Goddard

EL (Gar) Waddy

W (Warren) Bardsley
CG (Charlie) Macartney
C (Charlie) Kelleway
HL (Herbie) Collins
WS (Warden) Prentice

NSW CAPTAINS - MEN

(Matches played to 31.10.25)

First
season

1855-56
1860-61
1862-63
1868-69
1870-71
1871-72
1872-73
1876-77
1878-79
1878-79
1882-83
1884-85
1884-85
1886-87
1888-89
1889-90
1889-90
1891-92
1892-93
1892-93
1894-95
1894-95
1895-96
1896-97
1899-00
1899-00
1901-02
1901-02
1902-03
1902-03
1902-03
1905-06
1906-07
1907-08
1908-09
1908-09
1909-10
1910-11
1910-11
1912-13
1913-14
1913-14
1919-20
1919-20
1920-21

Last
season

1859-60
1861-62
1869-70
1868-69
1870-71
1871-72
1879-80
1876-77
1889-90
1880-81
1882-83
1884-85
1897-98
1891-92
1888-89
1893-94
1893-94
1891-92
1892-93
1892-93
1894-95
1911-12
1895-96
1898-99
1899-00
1899-00
1914-15
1901-02
1902-03
1919-20
1911-12
1905-06
1919-20
1913-14
1908-09
1908-09
1909-10
1910-11
1910-11
1913-14
1914-15
1926-27
1928-29
1925-26
1920-21

Matches captained

1st Class
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No.

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Name

JA (James) Randell
RCM (Raymond) Boyce
AA (Arthur) Mailey
AT (Andrew) Ratcliffe
WL (William) Trenerry
TJE (Tommy) Andrews
ATE (Austin) Punch
WAS (Bert) Oldfield
AF (Alan) Kippax

JEP (James) Hogg

HSB (Hammy) Love

RHB (Reginald) Bettington

AD (Alan) McGilvray
SJ (Stan) McCabe
JHW (Jack) Fingleton
KC (Ken) Gulliver

AG (Arthur) Chipperfield

W (Bill) O'Reilly

SG (Sid) Barnes

JG (Ginty) Lush

AR (Arthur) Morris
RA (Ron) Saggers
KR (Keith) Miller

RV (Ron) James

SJ (Sid) Carroll

CW (Clive) Johnston
R (Richie) Benaud
ID (lan) Craig

WIJ (Warren) Saunders
RB (Bob) Simpson
PI (Peter) Philpott
BA (Barry) Rothwell
BC (Brian) Booth
KD (Doug) Walters
HB (Brian) Taber

J (John) Benaud

JA (Tony) Steele

RB (Rick) McCosker
KJ (Kerry) O'Keeffe
DJ (David) Colley
AMJ (Andrew) Hilditch
R (Ross) Edwards

SJ (Steve) Rixon

DM (Dirk) Wellham
GC (Greg) Dyer

First
season

1920-21
1921-22
1921-22
1923-24
1924-25
1924-25
1924-25
1925-26
1926-27
1929-30
1930-31
1931-32
1933-34
1936-37
1938-39
1938-39
1938-39
1940-41
1945-46
1946-47
1947-48
1947-48
1949-50
1949-50
1952-53
1954-55
1955-56
1956-57
1962-63
1963-64
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1967-68
1968-69
1969-70
1969-70
1975-76
1975-76
1976-77
1977-78
1979-80
1981-82
1983-84
1985-86

NSW CAPTAINS - MEN
(Matches played to 31.10.25)

Last
season

1920-21
1921-22
1921-22
1928-29
1924-25
1928-29
1924-25
1934-35
1933-34
1929-30
1932-33
1931-32
1936-37
1941-42
1938-39
1938-39
1938-39
1945-46
1951-52
1946-47
1954-55
1947-48
1955-56
1950-51
1958-59
1956-57
1963-64
1960-61
1962-63
1977-78
1964-65
1965-66
1967-68
1979-80
1972-73
1972-73
1969-70
1983-84
1975-76
1976-77
1978-79
1979-80
1981-82
1987-88
1988-89

Matches captained

1st Class
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No.

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

Name

MJ (Murray) Bennett
GF (Geoff) Lawson

J (John) Dyson

MA (Mark) Taylor
TH (Trevor) Bayliss
PA (Phil) Emery

SR (Steve) Waugh

BE (Brad) McNamara
GRJ (Greg) Matthews
MG (Michael) Bevan
S (Shane) Lee

SD (Shawn) Bradstreet

SCG (Stuart) MacGill
MJ (Michael) Slater
SM (Simon) Katich
ME (Mark) Waugh
BJ (Brad) Haddin

MJ (Matthew) Nicholson
DJ (Dominic) Thornely

SR (Stuart) Clark

MC (Moises) Henriques

NM (Nathan) Hauritz
BJ (Ben) Rohrer

SNJ (Steve) O'Keefe
MJ (Michael) Clarke
PM (Peter) Nevill
SPD (Steve) Smith

NJ (Nic) Maddinson
DP (Daniel) Hughes
KR (Kurtis) Patterson
PJ (Pat) Cummins
JJS (Jason) Sangha
JR (Jack) Edwards
SA (Sean) Abbott
NM (Nathan) Lyon

NSW CAPTAINS - MEN

(Matches played to 31.10.25)

First
season

1987-88
1987-88
1989-90
1989-90
1990-91
1992-93
1993-94
1994-95
1996-97
1997-98
1999-00
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2009-10
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2013-14
2015-16
2021-22
2018-19
2020-21
2021-22
2024-25
2025-26
2025-26

Last
season

1987-88
1991-92
1989-90
1998-99
1990-91
1998-99
2003-04
1994-95
1996-97
2000-01
2001-02
1999-00
2001-02
2001-02
2010-11
2003-04
2014-15
2005-06
2008-09
2010-11
2024-25
2010-11
2012-13
2012-13
2013-14
2020-21
2017-18
2015-16
2021-22
2022-23
2020-21
2021-22
2025-26

Matches captained

1st Class

List A
4
40 16
2
32 21
1
33 18
23 25
1 1
10 8
9 3
13 15
3 3
3 3
1
38 35
1 1
21 14
1
11 9
8 12
33 25
1
6 4
11 9
5 1
43 18
8 13
6
1 1
17 14
4
1 1
9 7
2
1
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